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MohamadAbde Imoaty-K-106-CDCL3-H

Pulse Sequence: s2pul

Solvent: CDC13
Temp. 30.0 C s 303.1 K
Mercury-300BB "NMR300"

Relax. delay 1.000 sec

Pulse 74.1 degrees

Acq. time 4.007 sec

width 9000.0 Hz

13 repetitions

OBSERVE H1, 300.0673626 MHz
DATA PROCESSING

FT size 131072
Total time 31 min, 41 sec

7.436
.430

/E

'H NMR of compound 4

Br
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

'H NMR of compound 5

\' e p
Date : Thu Dec B 16:47:20 2011
i F1leName : 1H-MH1.nmdata
| { Comment o iH-MH1
| | 1| | SliceHistory
N \/ EXMODE : non
‘\“\‘\.\" . ’
e | POINT : 16384 points
; | SAMPO . 16384 points
| FREGU ~ : 7993.6 Hz
| FILTR ; 4000 Hz
f(,r'_\\ — DELAY i 50.0 usec
7 = i DEADT : 72.5 usec
" / ,H'r INTVL : 125.1 usec
i == — TIMES : 512 times
| DUMMY i 0 times
| PD ; 4.9504 sec
| | ACQTM : 2049.6384 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INIWT ! 10.0000 msec
RESOL 8 0.49 Hz
o PW1 : 5.10 usec
™ 0BNUC .
m DBFRG : 399.65 MHz
0BSET : 134300.00 Hz
RGAIN 2 20
| | SCANS : 22 times
| SLUNT © CocL3
| SPINNING : 11 Hz
tit | TEMP i 4121 C |
i | |
o = 9 dgg 8
’ | | = s Psis T |
| : = |
il i
| | |
| ! |
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=g L . T } I\.A,k - .“l__J‘ ik
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General Papers

'H NMR of compound 7

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

r
_1H-MH3 ; B ) 5
| |
‘ ; irstic
35838338283088R8R053 AR B i
L S S S A R S N A N A A N - - = iﬁmmm . 1H-MH3.nmdata
b | Comment : {H-MH3
L ; | SliceHistory
2 i ‘EKMODE : non
‘ | POINT 16384 points
| SAMPO 16384 points
) | FREQU 7993.6 Hz
i — FILTA 4000 Hz
o | DELAY 50.0 usec
| | DEADT 72.5 usec
\ INTVL 125.1 usec
| TIMES 512 times
| DUMMY 0 times
| PO 4.9504 sec
| ACQTM 2049.6384 msec
1 PREOL 10.00000 msec
| INIWT 10.0000 msec
| RESOL 0.49 Hz
e | PH1 : 5.10 usec
1 @ | 0BNUC : 1H
; @ | OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
| § | 0BSET 134300.00 Hz
3 | RGAIN 17
1 | SCANS 59 times
| | SLVNT cocL3
| |SPINN[NG 12 Hz
; iTEMP 411.7 C
| e o |
i Pl i
i |
|
|
! P i T . it J o P = = J\._ ¥
a3 : ‘ i o R [
12.5 10.0 ] 5.0 2.5 0.0ppm
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

'H NMR of compound 8

L \

13C-MH3
Date : Thu Dec 8 18:56:33 2011
| FileName © 13C-MH3.nndata
| Comment : 13C-MH3
SliceHistory
53 588 EXMODE : bem
8 RRE
POINT i 16384 points
| | ] SAMPD ; 16384 points
I ‘ FREQU i 27100.3 Hz
| FILTR : 13550 Hz
| \ DELAY L 14.8 usec
| DEADT 1 19.5 usec
| — INTVL : 36.9 usec
N I TIMES : 25600 times
— f{,-' DUMMY . 0 times
= — PO : 2.3954 sec
ACOTM © b04.5696 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
. | ININT © 10.0000 msec
1 RESOL : 1.65 Hz
PW1 : 5.35 usec
| 0BNUC = 4806
OBFRG : 100.40 MHz
‘ 0BSET : 135500.00 Hz
| | RGAIN : 30
| IRNUC = HH
‘ IRFRG : 399.65 MHz
IRSET : 134300.00 Hz
IRRPW : 75.0 usec
IRANS 3 0
[ SCANS : 297 times
SLVNT . COCL3
SPINNING : 14 Hz
TEMP x 409.9¢C
|
ot s b i -HJ Wl . atar H VAN A N W A B i
T '] T T T T T T T 1 L) T = G| IS VENNT) [
200 150 100 50 Gppm
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16.29

3C NMR of compound 8

2.0

8 306

"'8.68

Date : Sat Dec 10 17 01:47 2011
FileName 1H-MHI.nmdata

| Comment 1H-MH9
SliceHistory

EXMODE oonan

POINT 16384 points
SAMPD 16384 points
FREGU 7593.6 He
Filah 4000 Hz
DELAY 50.0 usec
| DEADT b usen
INTYL 125:1 useg
TIMES ! 512 times
| DUMMY : 0 times
Fb : 4.9504 sec
ACGTM . 20496384 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10,0000 msec
RESOL ; 0.49 Hz
Pi1 ; 5.10 usec
OBNUC L 1B

0BFHO ! 399.65 MHz
OBSET : 134300.00 Hz
AGATN ! 1w

| SCANS } 28 times
| SLWNT : BOEL3
| GPTANING 13 Hz
| TEMP 408.9 C
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'H NMR of compound 9

13C-MHY
= _ ! . .
Date : Sun Dec 11 15:01: 29 2011
F1leName : 13C-MHY.nmdata
g?mment : 13C-MHY
OO~ QOOIM O ; = = iceHistory
J e Sooon BN EEGdLE 4 EXMODE " bem
| Tl Smeasnl mnee BBRRRR by
. POINT : 16384 points
il | ] L) SAMPD : 16384 points
N Lok FREQU ©27100.3 Mz
{ / FILTR ] 13550 Hz
{ DELAY : 14.8 usec
DEADT : 19.5 usec
INTVL 3 356.8 usec
TIMES ; 51200 times {
DUMMY ; 0 times
i i ‘\ - PO : 2.39594 sec
— ACATM : B04.56896 msec
— S \. !"r PREDL i 10.00000 msec
5 INIWT ; 10.0000 msec
RESOL 1 1.65 Hz
: Pl ; 5.35 usec
| 0BNUC | 436
'] 0BFRE ~ t 100.40 MHz
il 0BSET . 135500.00 Hz
RGAIN : 3
I TANUC® : H
i IRFRQ 2 399.65 MHz
IRSET © 134300.00 Hz
TRRPW : 75.0 usec
IRANS : 0
| SCANS : 18419 times
SLYNT : CDCL3
SPINNING 13 Hz
TEMP 3 409.7 C
|
-—!—'—r_" | T T ; T = T T I T T [
200 150 100 50 0  ppm
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B3C NMR of compound 9

| 1H-MH13

FoN

7.616
7.609
7.594
7.590
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7.566
1.099
7.554
= R
- 7.542

7.389
1381
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I
o
I
|
|
lh
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m;kﬂj[ H,
—
7.5

- 7.188

Date

7.141
7.136
7.131
- 6,926
= 6,920
6.906

|

| FileName
Comment

| SliceHistory

| EXMODE

\ POINT
SAMFO

FREQU

FILTA

| DELAY

| DEADT
INTVL

‘ TIMES

6.901
— 3.8/

DUMMY
PD

| ACGTM

PREDL

INIWT

| RESOL

Pt

0BNUG

0BFRG

‘ | 0BSET
‘ RGAIN
| SCANS

SLYNT

| SPINNING
TEWP

10.13

e o
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Sat Dec 10 17:45:42 2011

1H-MH13.nmdata

1H-MH13
non

16384
16384
7993.6
4000
50.0
1249
1204
512
0
4.9504
2049.6384
10.00000
10.0000
0.49
510

H
399.65
134300.00
i7

g8

: CDCL3

408.9
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'H NMR of compound 10

13C-MH13 _ 3
| 5 BEHEBININRERS o3 mey 5
M O — @O - - HE :
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Date @

FileNare
Comment
SliceHistory
EXMODE-

POINT
SAMPO
FREGU
FILTR
DELAY
DEADT
INTVL
TIMES
DUMMY
PD

ACGTM
PREDL -
INIHT

| RESOL
| PMi

OBNUC
UBFRQ
0BSET
RGAIN

| IRNUC

IRFRG
IRSET
IRAPW
IRRNS

SCANS
SLWYNT

SPINNING
TEMP

:13C

sy

Sat Oec 10 19:38:03 2014

13C-MH13.nmdata

13C-MH13

: bem

16384
16384
27100.3
13550
14.8
9.5
36.9
51200

0

2.3954
504.5696
10.00000
10.0000

1.65
5.35

100.40
135500.00
31

399.65

134300.00
il
0

262

: CDCL3

points
points
Hz

Hz
usec
USEC
usec
times
times
SEC
msec
msec
msec
Hz
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Hz

MHz
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General Papers

3C NMR of compound 10

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

SR =— E——E ¥
|
Date : Thu Dec B8 17; 47.22 2011
| F1leName 1H-MH5.nmdata
Comment . 1H-MH5
| SliceHistory
| EXMODE . non
| POINT 16384 points
| SAMPO 16384 points
| FREQU 7993.6 Hz
FILTR 4000 Hz
DELAY 50.0 usec
DEADT 72.5 usec
o | INTVL 125.1 usec
2T | TIMES 512 times
| DUMMY 0 times
PD 4.9504 sec
ACOTM 2049.6384 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec }
FI}E%HT 10.0000 msec |
0L 0.49 Hz
PW1 : 5.10 usec
= 0BNUC . iH
= 0BFRO . 399 65 MHz
gl | OBSET 134300.00 Hz
- | RGAIN 19
|
| SCANS 107 times
SLVNT COCL3
SPINNING 13 Hz
TEMP 410.2 C
|
\ i
| |
il
u |
L S e o |
T T I a o
125 7.5 5.0 2.5 0.0  ppm
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'H NMR of compound 11

13C-MH5
Date : Thu Dec B 18:36;36 2011
FileName © 13C-MH5.nmdata
Comment : 13C-MH5
B SliceHistory
i i e i G B88 EXMODE  ben ‘r
e gy M~~~ 1
= Gy POINT : 16384 points
3 \ J e SANPO ' 1B3R4 points
"“ o FREQU : 27100.3 Hz
\/ / FILTA : 13550 Hz
: ‘ = H DELAY : 14 8 usec
o A - - . DEADT - 19.5 usec.
— INTVL i 36.9 usec
\. .-"'r . TIMES : 25600 times
DUMMY 3 0 times
PD = 2.3954 sec
ACATM : 604 .5696 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
 INIWT - : 10.0000 msec
RESOL : 1.65 Hz
Piv1 L 5.35 usec ;
0BNUC = 186 ¢
. OBFRQ 2 100,40 MHz
| OBSET o 139500.00 Hz
| RGAIN : 30
| IRNUC e |
| IAFRQ ; 399 .65 MHz
IRSET © 134300.00 Hz
TRAPW ; 75.0 usec
IARNS - i ¢
SCANS i 905 times
: LSLYNT © 0DCL3
! . SPINNING 13 Hz
TEMP : 409.9 C
. :
| ‘ i H | i
\ o " F‘_‘H,J“ ML TP ] il o ; R |
L T o T ] T T | T T ; T ] T T T | I
200 150 100 50 0 ppm
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General Papers

3C NMR of compound 11

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

R,

.| | Comment {H-MH2
/J _\_J SliceHistory
== | EXMDDE . non
POINT 16384 points
SAMPO 16384 points
FREQU 7993.6 Hz
FILTR 4000 Hz
DELAY 50.0 usec
.-"”f \,\\ — DEADT 72.5 usec
— \ INTVL 125.1 usec
A TIMES 512 times ,
o DUMMY 0 times
PD 4.9504 sec
| ACQTM 2049.6384 msec
| PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10.0000 msec
RESOL 0.49 Hz
PWi 2 5.10 usec
0BNUC : 1H
0BFRG : 399.65 MHz
~ 0BSET 134300.00 Hz
™ RGAIN 11
<
f SCANS 65 times
SLVNT : CDCL3
| SPINNING 11 Hz
TEMP 411.0 C
3
= Wr
MI‘
| jllh
J_JLA_/\J’ "“f \ i
— = S : i S ——
| T ‘ T T T | T T
12.5 10.0 7.5 5.0 2.0 0.0 ppm

: Thu Dec B 17:18:59 2011

1H-MH2 .nmdata
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

~ 'H NMR of compound 12

1H-MH4
[ ______ PRI _ b e - i
‘ | Date : Thu Dec B 17:30;28 2011
FileName . 1H-MH4 . nmdata
Comment : 1H-MH4
SliceHistory
| EXMODE : non
|
POINT Y 16384 points
SAMPO : 16384 points
FREQU 3 7993.6 Hz
FILTR ! 4000 Hz
| DELAY £ 50.0 usec
| DEADT ; 72.5 usec
| INTVL ; 125.1 usec
| TIMES : 512 times
| DUMMY ; 0 times
| PO ; 4.9504 sec
| acatM : 2049.6384 msec
| PREOL ! 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 10.0000 msec
| RESOL 5 0.49 Hz
= Pi1 ; 5.10 usec
o | DBNUC 2 aH
— @ DBFRO : 399.65 MHz
P = DBSET © 134300.00 Hz
| 71 ) RGAIN ; 13
| |/
A / SCANS : 35 times
| | SLUNT - CDCL3
! SPINNING 11 Hz
| TEMP f 410.7 C
| | |
| I |
! ! :
| T |
12.5 10.0 7.5 5.0 o i
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'H NMR of compound 13

13-MH4
Date : Thu Dec B8 19: 16:33 2011
FileName 1 13C-MH4 .nmdata
Comment © 13-MH4
- SliceHistary
= & 2586 & B3HIS8 EXMODE © ben
L & BRRER A RRNDT
; ; ; POINT 3 16384 points
‘ ‘ L | | | i SAMPO : 16384 points
- i $ & N FAEQU 7 27100.3 Hz
POAY A FILTR : 13530 Hz
H i ‘ | DELAY : 148 usec
| DEADT 7 19.5 usec
INTVL : 36.9 usec
cl TIMES ; 25600 times
DUMMY : 0 times
— PO : 2.3934 sec
P ACOTM . B04.5696 msec
5, ! % .-"'r PREDL ; 10.00000 msec
—_ INIWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL ? 1.65 Hz
PW1 ; 5.35 usec
0BNUC 5 13E
- OBFRO : 100.40 MHz
0BSET © 435500.00 Hz
RGAIN 2 3
IRANUC R
IRFRA ] 399.65 MHz
IRSET © o 134300.00 Hz
TRAPW : 75.0 usec
TARNS 1 0
i -
SCANS 1 348 times
SLVNT : CDOCL3
SPINNING 13 Hz
TEMP : 409.9¢C
B
! J !
" FORSRRRIRUNINN. .0 1 1| ORORRPNTS NN | hene ,
| G R e T S N T ‘ T T | T 1 T I T T T ] Bl
200 150 100 50 0 ppm
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General Papers

3C NMR of compound 13

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

1H-MH10
DO O ODN TN T O OD - MAUNDOUMTUNODO0OO—MMUN@— O Date : Sat Dec 10 17:14:27 2011
SHORNnTSYeIANTTORR I3RS OITANNSRNSS S .
gaggghhmaggggmmmmaag;;;;;aggqggqgggddd o FileName 1H-MH10.nmdata
A Camment o 1H-MH10
L1 [ ] SliceHistory
TS S EXMODE :non [~
0 POINT 16384 points
SAMPO 16384 points
FREGU 7993.6 Hz
FILTR 4000 Hz
DELAY 50.0 usec
DEADT 72.5 usec
INTVL 125.1 usec
TIMES * 512 times
DUMMY 0 times
PD 4.9504 sec
ACQTM ~ 2049 .6384 msec
Y PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10.0000 msec
\=,-'} RESOL 0.49 Hz
PW1 : 5.10 usec
0BNUC : 1H
0BFRO 399.65 MHz
0BSET 134300.00 Hz
RGAIN 14
o *| SCANS 21 times
£
@ o i SLVNT . CDCL3
= = / SPINNING 11 Hz
8 ., 3 2 TEMP 408.9 C
F| = |~ @
= =]
o / - 8
A A y -
JUW W ‘
T T T | T i T [ T T T t T T ! T T T T | T
| 12.5 10.0 7.5 5.0 2.5 0.0 ppm
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General Papers

'H NMR of compound 14

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

| 13C-MH10
SRR RE3 u umom ~ Su~OoO@ Date ; Sat Dec 10 23: 35:54 2011
O =g O WA 8 Heiosn A bl
| TSSO Ml o > 8RRKE - J[IIIEZS FileName : 13C-MH10.nmdata
| | | Tt i "l | Comment : 13C-MH10
| N\ ST
- f \ 7 TR : bcm
! \\ v/ \ \ \ \/ |
! [T ] )/ ol [ POINT 16384 points
f " ' SAMPO 16384 points
| FREQU 27100.3 Hz
FILTR 13550 Hz
DELAY 14.8 usec
DEADT 19.5 usec
INTVL 36.9 usec
TIMES 51200 times
DUMMY 0 times
PO 2.3954 sec
f,ef \\\\ — | ACOTM 604.5696 msec
— | PREDL 10.00000 msec
AR YW AR ININT 10.0000 msec
RESOL 1.65 Hz
PH1 : 5.35 usec
0BNUC : 43€
0BFRG 100.40 MHz
0BSET 135500.00 Hz
: RGAIN . 3
IRANUC : 1H
1AFRG 399.65 MHz
[RSET 134300.00 Hz
[RRPW 75.0 usec
IRRNS 0
| SCANS 536 times
SLVNT cocL3
. SPINNING 12 Hz
TEMP 409.6 C
|
3 n— "J' o ! ,.L:‘ '~mwiﬂ- J““ -
T | T T T T | —r T —F
200 150 100 50 ppm
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3C NMR of compound 14

" 1H-MH8
| Date : Sat Dec 10 16:51; 46 2011
FileName : IH-MHB.nmdata
Comment : 1H-MHB
SliceHistory
EXMODE 1 non
POINT 4 16384 points
SAMPD 3 16384 points
| FREGU ! 7993.6 Hz
|FILTR : 4000 Hz
DELAY / 50.0 usec
00— DEADT ; 72.5 usec
INTVL : 125 1 usec
— TIMES : 512 times
N OUMMY ! 0 times
— I \\. f,-’ PD : 4.9504 sec
— ACOTM . 2049.6384 msec
PREDL 1 10.00000 msec
INIWT 1 10.0000 msec
RESOL 4 0.49 Hz
PW1 1 5.10 usec
0BNUC : iH
0BFRG : 399.65 MHz
0BSET . 134300.00 Hz
RGAIN : i3
SCANS i 45 times
SLVNT : COCL3
- SPINNING ‘ 13 Hz
- £ TEMP : 409.0 C
i B - -
e o s B
= - /. o
! T
.l‘ | |
J ) A |
=T T T = 1 ‘ T i P R Et
12.5 10.0 PR3] 5.0 2.5 0 ppm|
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'H NMR of compound 15

13C-MH8B

i Date : Sun Dec 11 1509 42 2014

FileName 13C-MH8 .nmdata
Comment 13C-MHB
S o S weat g m seom o ©m= non SliceHistory
o Sg-g woaaa L It £ mor nYo EXMODE o bem
2 ok i S e Tl i, 5 BmRkR B maa 823
N : ; | POINT 16384 points
[ ] ] ‘ | Bl | 5AMPD 16384 points
A E J k ! |/ J' ‘ FREGU 27100.3 Hz
\ | i \r oL (EILTR 13550 Hz
| W 1 ‘ ‘ l | [ DELAY 14.6 usec
: bkoR DEADT 19.5 usec
INTVL 36.9 usec
TIMES 51200 times
DUMMY 0 times
o— PD 2.3954 sec
ACGTM 504.5696 msec
,.f’”ll -.:\"\ —= PREDL 10.00000 msec
— INIWT 10.0000 msec
LA RESOL 1.65 Hz
— PW1 5.35 usec
0BNUC 13C
0BFRA 100.40 MHz
OBSET 135500.00 Hz
AGATN 31
IANUC 1H
IRFRQ 399.65 MHz
IRSET 134300.00 Hz
IRAPW 75.0 usec
IRRNS 0
SCANS < 117 times
SLVNT . CDCL3
SPINNTNG 14 Hz
TEMP 409.7 C
|
!i ! ' , J [} J
T T ‘ ‘ T T | T T '| i
200 150 100 B0 fpm
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3C NMR of compound 15

b

| Oate : Sat Dec 10 18 2306 2011
FileName © 1H-MH6.nndata
| Comment . 1H-MHE
| SliceHistary
EXMODE >onon
POINT 2 16384 points
SAMFO > 16384 points
FREGU : 7993.6 Hz
FILTR : 4000 Hz
DELAY : 50.0 usec
| DEADT : 72.5 usec
INTVL : 125.1 usec
| TIMES ; 512 times
.-"ﬂ \";:'\ /:::q | | BUMMY : 0 times |
| | PD 2 4.9504 sec
L A | ACaTM . 20496384 msec
| PREDL } 1000000 msec
| INIWT : 10.0000 msec
| RESOL : 0.49 Hz
| Pw1 : 5.10 usec
¥ 0BNUC o IH
I } 0BFRO ; 399.65 MHz
"{ | 0BSET . 134300.00 Hz |
| HGAIN i 13 |
1 |
3 | , | SCANS ; 133 times
|
= I |SLYNT : COCL3
> | s SPINNING : 13 Hz
R 0 TEMP ; 409.0 €
B : 2 | R
fie) = j 2 =
- G (] 5
(=1 s —
‘ i I
1 i | |
| I | ‘ |
' iy | | E
b A o o AL Ly B e | !
I e e e Rt i T e T T o '
10.0 7.5 5.0 2.5 Dot oo O e ey
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'H NMR of compound 16

13C-MH6

a1.12
80.41
77.33

POINT
| SAMPO
’ ’ FREQU

T 7.0
76.69

FILTR
DELAY
DEADT
INTVL
TIMES

i

PD
ACOTM

INTWT
RESOL
Pi1

DBNUC
0BFRQ
OBSET
RGAIN
IRNUC
IRFRQ
IRSET
IRAPHW
IRRNS

SCANS
[ SLYNT

| TEMP

50 Oppm

Date :

FileName

: Comment

= SliceHistory
= EXMODE

=

DUMMY =

PREDL -

| SPINNING

Sun Dec 11 15;59: 45 2011

13C-MHE .nmdata
13C-MHE

. bem

16384 points
16384 points
27100.3 Hz
13550 Hz
14.8 usec
19.5 usec
36.9 usec
5120 times
0 times
2.3954 sec
604 .5696 msec
10.00000 msec
10.0000 msec
1.65 Hz
5.35 usec
136

100.40 MHz
135500.00 Hz
43
1H
399.65 MHz
134300.00 Hz
73.0 usec
0

311 times
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

3C NMR of compound 16

i) —
\
STANDARD 1H OBSERVE

Pulse Sequence: s2pul

Solvent: CDC13

Temp. 30.0 C 7 303.1 K
File: Hayam-M16-COCL3-H
Mercury-300B8 "“NMR300"

Relax. delay 1.000 sec
Pulse 75.0 degrees

Acg. time 4.005 sec

Width 6000.0 Hz

60 repetitions
OBSERV H1, 300.0673627 MHz
DATA PROCESSING

Line broadening 0.3 Hz

FT size 65536 28 o
Total time 6 min, 11 sec feyw -
T 2% oo
~ L N Mo
Te ™~ .“‘2!}_ .
t3xl)el8es
~

0.263

LI A e e B (s P B N L T T | AR S pae e —T

13 12 11 10 9 8 7

10.76
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'H NMR of compound 17

STANDARD 1H OBSERVE

Pulse Sequence: s2pul

Solvent: CDCI3

Temp. 30.0 C / 303.1 K

File: MohmedAbdE Imoaty-M42-CDCL3-H1
Mercury-300B8 "NMR300"

Relax. delay 1.000 sec
Pulse 75.0 degrees
Acg. time 4.005 sec

W .
gl b aNepomgENusseNSTEa - ©noNAne o
OBSERVE  H1, 300.0673627 WHz EE R P > mamamBne o
% ine brosdsning 0.3 Hz N L DI @ Bacoicidd <
FT size 65536 LLL Q /y J £ ))
Total time 3 min, 5 sec \\\\
t::::: o3 -
o
o %
)
- - w
i SRafn. 8
n"'v-n"u-;"‘: o
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'H NMR of compound 18

STANDARD 1H OBSERVE

Pulse Sequence: s2pul —_— /,-"ll \I\\ [—

Solvent: CDCI3

Temp. 30.0 C s 303.1 K

File: MohmedAbdEImoaty=-Ma5-CDCL3-H1
Mercury-300BB "NMR300"

|
C
|

Relax. delay 1.000 sec
Pulse 75.0 degrees

Acq. time 4.005 sec

Width 6000.0 Hz

32 repetitions

OBSERVE H1, 300.0673625 MHz
DATA PROCESSING

Line broadening 0.3 Hz

FT size 65536

——_7.452
%\7.400
7.371
7.355
2.442
2.418
1.661
1.687
1.613
/1.555
1.530
1.506
1.483
1.459
1.438
1.364
1.354
1.290
\_o.!a;
0.941

Total time 3 min, 5 sec
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General Papers

MohammedAbdo1Moaty-M43-CDC13-C13

Archive directory: /export/home/vnmri/vnmrsys/data

Samp 1
File:

Pulse

e directory: DDSmm_test_12Mar2014-21:34:40

PROTON

Sequence: s2pul

Solvent: CDC13

Temp .

30.0 C s/ 303.1 K

Mercury-300BB "NMR300"

Pulse 48.7 degrees

Acq.

time 1.707 sec

Width 18761.7 Hz

864 repetitions

OBSERVE C13, 75.4520062 MHz
DECOUPLE H1, 300.0688576 MHz
Power 33 dB

cont i

nuously on

WALTZ-16 modulated
DATA PROCESSING

Line

broadening 1.0 Hz

FT size 65536

'H NMR of compound 19

- AR .
St

ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

Total time 3 hr, 6 min, 43 sec
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

13C NMR of compound 19

STANDARD 1H OBSERVE

Pulse Sequence: s2pul

Solvent: CDC13

Temp. 30.0 C / 303.1 K

File: MohamadAbdE Imoety=-MC3=-CDCL3=H
Mercury-300BB "NMR300"

Relax. delay 1.000 sec

Pulse 75.0 degrees

Acg. time 4.005 sec

Width 6000.0 Hz

12 repetitions
OBSERVE Hi, 300.0673627 MHz
DATA PROCESSING

Line broadening 0.3 Hz
FT size 65536
Total time 3 min, 5 sec

7.446
7.270

—————\\7.420
Ty Sem———

7.474
7.380
65.862
3.980
.958
2.436

BT o T L A e T e e e e e L VR e o e o R i P R P S e L I T L T A A R T . ) T T T R . L
14 13 12 11 10 9 8 (i 6 S 4 3 2 1 ppm
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'H NMR of compound 20

MSobhy-4-13C-dmso_06Jun2004

Archive directory: /export/shome/vnmrl/vnmrsys/data
Sample directory: MSobhy-4-13C-dmso_06Junz004

Pulse Sequence: s2pul — .'.")Ir I\l\'.'. —_— f‘f‘l'_\ 0
L -

Solvent: DMSO

Temp. 30.0 C / 303.1 K

File: MohmedAbdE Imoaty-N22-CDC13-C13
Mercury-300B8 "NMR300"

Relax. delay 1.000 sec
Pulse 45.0 degrees

Acq. time 1.815 sec

Width 18863.1 Hz

1384 repetitions

OBSERVE C13, 75.4520530 MHz
DECOUPLE H1, 300.0702829 MHz
Power 44 di

w
-
w
2
cont inuously on -
WALTZ-16 modulated S e
DATA PROCESSING CE -
Line broadening 1.0 Hz Sene
FT size 131072 e o é
Total time 54 hr, 19 min, 11 sec i ] weBn
o0 NT
aS RSN e 88,
= g25nfiatazy
~eE e ,j JNBmo;
~ ] e -
% (] . 1
- =

122.625

—_——121.507

80.0389

158.300

—81.523
86.720
79,285
66.971
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General Papers ARKIVOC 2015 (v) S1-S27

3C NMR of compound 20

Page S27 ®ARKAT-USA, Inc.



